

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**933 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 549 OF 2016
IN RA/16/2015**

FATTU RAJJAK TADVI
VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE AND FOREST
DEPARTMENT GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI AND
OTHERS

...

None for the petitioner.

Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, A.G.P. for respondent-State.

Mr. Girish Wani, Advocate for respondent Nos. 6 and 8.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned counsel for respondent nos.6
and 8, stand over to 04.05.2026 for taking instructions about
removal of encroachment.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**