

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 549 OF 2016
IN RA/16/2015

FATTU RAJJAK TADVI
VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE AND FOREST
DEPARTMENT GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Gaikwad Ajit B.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
Advocate for Respondents Nos.6 and 8 : Mr. Wani Girish V.

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **04.05.2026**

PER COURT:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to add present incumbents of respondent Nos.2 to 5 and also LRs of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 8 on record.
2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks. Stand over to 15.06.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)